CD-HD0x Series Surface Mount Schottky Bridge Rectifier Diode
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low power loss and high efficiency
■ High current capability
■ Low profile package
Applications
■ AC operated products

(0.232)
MAX.
How to Order
CD - HD  004
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
     HD = HD Bridge Series
Reverse Voltage
 004 =   40 V
 006 =   60 V
   01 = 100 V
Typical Part Marking
MANUFACTURER S
TRADEMARK
VRMS
  40 =   40 V
  60 =   60 V
100 = 100 V
DATE CODE
FORWARD
CURRENT
x 100 mA
10
60
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 CD-HD0x Series Surface Mount Schottky Bridge Rectifier Diode
Packaging Information
The surface mount product is packaged in a 12 mm x 8 mm tape and reel format per EIA-481 standard.
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P0
P1
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Item Symbol CD-HD0x
Carrier Width A 5.20 ± 0.30
 (0.205 ± 0.012)
Carrier Length B  6.60 ± 0.30
 (0.260 ± 0.012)
Carrier Depth C  1.65 ± 0.10
 (0.065 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d  1.50 ± 0.10
 (0.059 ± 0.004)
Reel Outside Diameter D  330
 (12.992)